OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2) 07 - 02 - 200	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
103421907	IV		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradent province.	abe record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
YuanQiang Li JUN 27 2007	Name: Apotex Pharmachem Inc.		
J 1014 F.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 34 Spalding Drive		
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2007			
✓ Assignment Merger			
	City: Brantford		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment	Country Canada		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: N3T 6B8		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ivor M. Hughes	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Stack		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address: Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West,	B. Patent No.(s) Stack		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ###################################		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address: Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 200	B. Patent No.(s) Stack		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Suite 200 City: Thornhill	B. Patent No.(s) Stack		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers at the state of the st	B. Patent No.(s) Stack		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address: Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 200 City: Thornhill	B. Patent No.(s) Stack		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers at the state of the st	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-3255		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address: Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 200 City: Thornhill State: Ontario Phone Number: 905-771-6414	B. Patent No.(s) State		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address: Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 200 City: Thornhill State: Ontario Phone Number: 905-771-6414 Fax Number: 905-771-6420 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-3255 Authorized User Name Ivor M. Hughes June 26, 2007		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ivor M. Hughes Internal Address: Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 200 City: Thornhill State: Ontario Zip:L3T 7P6 Phone Number: 905-771-6414 Fax Number: 905-771-6420 Email Address: 9. Signature: 22/2007 DBYRNE 00000061 1179/610 Signature	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-3255 Authorized User Name Ivor M. Hughes June 26, 2007 Date		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/797,510 Additional numbers at the state of the st	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-3255 Authorized User Name Ivor M. Hughes		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maned to.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Zhi-Xian Wang YuanQiang Li Murali Kondamreddy Xiongwei Cai Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	S. PTO 797510 04/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 6 - 2007 ments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name: Apotex Pharmachem Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 34 Spalding Drive City: Brantford State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip:N3T 6B8 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ivor M. Hughes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 200	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Thomhill Zip:L3T 7P6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: Ontario	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3255</u>
Phone Number: 905-771-6414	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50 950</u> Authorized User Name <u>Ivor M. Hughes</u>
Fax Number: 905-771-9420 Email Address:	A
Ellion / Louis	May 3, 2007

get qualifying of pages including covers. 89 80 sheet, attachments, and documents: Ivor M. Hughes, Registration No. 27,759 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

9. Signature:

05/84/2007 SZEWDIE1 08000848 PRP975/

May 3, 2007

Assignment

We,

Zhi-Xian Wang, whose full post office address is 46 Ruffian Road, Brantford, Ontario, N3P 1R6, Canada;

YuanQiang Li, whose full post office address is No. 8, Lane 168, Nanchang Road, Shanghai 200020, P.R., China;

Murali Kondamreddy, whose full post office address is 24 Stowe Terrace, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 6P4, Canada;

Xiongwei Cai, whose full post office address is 134 Woodlawn Avenue, Brantford, Ontario, N3R 6S2, Canada.

in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to **Apotex Pharmachem Inc.**, whose full post office address is 34 Spalding Drive, Brantford, Ontario N3T 6B8, Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our invention relating to **A NEW AND EFFICIENT PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF CABERGOLINE AND ITS INTERMEDIATES** as fully described and claimed in our Canadian Patent Application, for a patent for such invention and all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications thereof and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and Worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the City of Shanghai, in the country of China, this 8 day of June, 2007.

2007.		
WITNESS:		

単級



PATENT REEL: 019518 FRAME: 0027

	YuanQiang Li
	Murali Kondamreddy
	Xiongwei Cai
I, /J. J. J	whose full post office address is oulevard Shanghai Pudong New Area, P.R. (solemnly affirm and
 Kondamreddy and Xiongwei Cai who a in the attached Assignment duly sign and a 	Name:
of June, 2007.	of Shanghai, in the country of China this day

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/27/2007 REEL: 019518 FRAME: 0028

Commissioner or Notary